

## 100 Hour Yoga Teacher Training Student Payment Agreement - Dwell Yoga

Date	-		
Program Start Date		-	
Full Name			

- Minimum non-refundable deposit of \$500 required for enrollment.
- Total tuition: \$1,850.
- A payment plan is available:
  - FOUR Installment payments will be drafted: 1st payment on date of purchase includes \$500 non-refundable deposit + payment of \$337.50; 2nd, 3rd, and 4th payments will occur on the \_\_\_\_\_ of the month for \$337.50 each.
- No refunds on any payments received will be offered once programs begins on 8/18/23.
  - Note: Once the non-refundable deposit of \$500 is received for enrollment, it CANNOT be refunded as a license will then be purchased in your name for HolyYoga Teacher Training. In addition to the non-refundable \$500 deposit, no further refunds will be offered on any payments received on or before 8/18/23 when the program begins.

Payments made in full can be completed online. Please visit www.DwellYogaStudio.com to register for the 2023 Holy Yoga Teacher Training and complete your one-time payment.

If you prefer to pay in 4-monthly installments, please visit the studio to sign your contract and update your credit card information. All payment plans require auto-draft.

Tuition of \$1850 includes 5 in-person sessions with two Licensed Holy Yoga Teaching Instructors and 5 virtual Small Group/Soul Care sessions with a Trained Holy Yoga Instructor. Each in-person session consists of a 3 hour Friday evening class + 9 hour Saturday class (includes 1-hour lunch break. Suggested reading material is not included in the cost of tuition.

## Waiver of Liability

The undersigned by signing this agreement indicates that he/she understands the risks inherent in practicing yoga and hereby assumes all risks incident to such activity and waives any claim or right of action against ROOTED116, LLC (DBA Dwell Yoga Studio) and its owners or employees for loss, expenses, liabilities, damages or legal fees incurred on account of any loss or injury to the undersigned or the undersigned's property incurred in connection with and/or as a result of the undersigned's attendance at classes conducted by Dwell Yoga Studio and/or use of the Dwell Yoga Studio facility.

## Waiver of Payment Liability

Signature

All cancellations must be made in writing and be dated and received by Dwell Yoga Studio, Director of Teacher Training and Owner, Maureen Beville.

Students who cancel their enrollment in writing before the 8/18/23 start date will receive a refund of any payments made to date, minus the non-refundable deposit of \$500. If cancellation occurs within two weeks of start date (8/04/23-8/17/23), the student will receive 75% of the tuition paid, and will forfeit the \$500 non-refundable deposit. Any cancellations made once the program has started on 8/17/23 will not be eligible for a refund.

I understand in the extremely unlikely circumstance that my participation be deemed destructive, inappropriate or unethical, in the sole discretion of Dwell Yoga Studio, it reserves the right to terminate any student from the training program. All amounts paid will be forfeited.

Students on payment plans will be denied access to class if they are late in paying their fees.

By my signature below, I acknowledge that I have received a written inclusions and the Dwell Yoga Studio refund policy.	description of course
I have read, understand and agree to the refund, cancellation and lat	re fees policy.
Name of Participant	Date
Signature	
Name of Registering STUDIO NAME Staff Member	